PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7582174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONI KABEL GMBH	06/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIZLINK INDUSTRY GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	GILDESTR. 13	
City:	ROTH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62331205
Application Number:	62331406
Application Number:	62331917
PCT Number:	US2017030832
Application Number:	16671732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12693835892

Email: maki@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. MAKI

Address Line 1: SUITE 5000, 277 S ROSE STREET

Address Line 2: MILLER CANFIELD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161472-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. MAKI
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Maki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 061366 FRAME: 0128

507535279

source=16-0215 - Worldwide_LeoniBizLink Corporate Assignment signed (2)#page1.tif source=16-0215 - Worldwide_LeoniBizLink Corporate Assignment signed (2)#page2.tif source=16-0215 - Worldwide_LeoniBizLink Corporate Assignment signed (2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061366 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of prior assignment, LEONI Kabel GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at An der Lände 3, 91154 Roth, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), became the owner of the invention relating to a VISION SYSTEM WITH COLOR SEGMENTATION FOR OPERATOR ENHANCED VIEWING as disclosed and claimed in the following Patent Applications:

Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/331,205, filed on May 3, 2016; Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/331,406, filed on May 3, 2016; Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/331,917, filed on May 4, 2016. PCT Patent Application Number PCT/US2017/030832, filed on May 3, 2017; US Utility Patent Application Serial No. 16/176,732, filed on October 31, 2018; China (People's Republic) Patent Application Serial No. 201780041355.7, filed on May 3, 2017;

Japan Patent Application Serial No. 2018-557920, filed November 2, 2018; and European Patent Application Serial No. 17729215.8, filed on May 3, 2017.

WHEREAS, BizLink Industry Germany GmbH, organized under the laws Germany, having a place of business at Gildestr. 13, 91154 Roth, Germany, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications including said above-identified patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefrom worldwide from the above-identified patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has hereby sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said Patent Applications and said invention thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor in any of the above-identified countries and any territorial possessions thereof and in and to the above-identified patent applications and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof worldwide.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in any and all countries to record this assignment of ownership of any and all of said patent applications and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, whenever granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 061366 FRAME: 0130

Assignment Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth below.

LEONI Rabel Gmbh

Name: Markus Thoma

Title: Manager

Date: June Q2, 2022

Signed in the presence of:

Warin Nogl

Name: Jurgen Kniffki

Title: Manager

Date: June QZ, 2022

Signed in the presence of:

Witness Name of

PATENT

REEL: 061366 FRAME: 0131

Supplied the processor of

Alternative Nation

Name (State Refule)

Teles Manager

PATENT REEL: 061366 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 10/10/2022